MLD 6.18.91

07-28-1999 101082326

HEET

Attorney Docket Number 7914-024

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: 1. Name of conveying party: Ezio BOMBARDELLI INDENA S.p.A. **VIALE ORTLES, 12** Cesare PONZONE **20139 MILANO** X No Additional names attached? Yes **ITALY** 3. Nature of conveyance: **X** Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: June 2, 1997 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 2, 1997 A. Patent Application No. B. Patent No. Charge 40 Additional numbers attached? \square Yes \square No 5. Mail correspondence to: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1667 K Street, N.W. Please charge deposit account listed in Section 8. Washington, D.C. 20006 8. Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci, Reg. No. 30,256 Name of Person Signing Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

For use only when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

has made an invention entitled naceutical and co			Undrovenr
	le of Invention)	vàbroi ile-i icu	TAGLOXABL
		lations contai	formulati
s Patent of the United States	application for Letters	the undersigned is about	for which the unc
application executed by each	ched hereto, in a patent	, and which application	of America, and w
e signatures below;	hown by their respective	dersigned on the same da	of the undersign
	DENA S.p.A.	WHEREAS,	
	ne of Assignee)	-	
n duly organized and existing	Assignee), a corporation	(here	
aving its principal place of	and h	laws ofIt	under the laws o
	ountry)	(Sta	
	12 - Milano	tViale Ort	business at
•.	(Address)		
uiring an interest therein;	is desirous of acqu		
(\$1.00) and other good and	ideration of One Dollar	NOW, THEREFORE,	
are hereby acknowledged, the	sufficiency of which a	consideration, the rece	valuable conside
nsfer unto the said Assignee,			
d exclusive right, title and	sentatives, the full and	ssors, assigns, and lega	its successors,
and all foreign countries, as	ted States of America a	to the said invention in	interest to the
of Patents and Trademarks is	and the Commissioner o	in the aforesaid appli	described in the
to said Assignee, for its	ue said Letters Patent	thorized and requested	nereby authorize
	signs, and legal represe	\ \	
	signs, and tegat represe	as Assignee, its success	iliterest as Assi
June 2, 1997	ったい		OMBARRET 3
Date	ionature A		OMBARDELLI Typed Name
June 2, 1997	MILORAGIA	\.\.\.\.\	ONZONE Ces
Date	ignature		Typed Name
Date	ignature	ped Name	Typed Name
Date	ignature	ped Name	Typed Name
Date	ignature	ped Name	Typed Name
Date	·	7.11	Typed Name
vale	ignature	ed name .	I∨ped Nama

PATENT REEL: 009976 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 06/18/1999